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STEVEN M. LARIMORE
CLERK U.S.DIST.CT
S.D. of FLA.-MIAMI

IN RE: BENCH AND BAR CONFERENCE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2013-20

Administrative Order 2011-22 appointed the members of the Committee that organized a

Benchand Bar Conferencethat was held in West Palm Beach in 2012. The Conferenceis scheduled

in Miami in 2014. Accordingly, the following individuals are appointed on the steering committee

for the Miami Conference.

Co-Chairs: Ryan Stumphauzer, Esq.
O'Quinn Stumphauzer PL
SunTrust International Center

1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 1820
Miami, Florida 33131
305-371-9686

rks@,oquinnstumphauzer.com

Sean Cleary, Esq.
19 West Flagler, Suite 618
Miami, Florida 33130
305-416-9805

seanfgtclearvpa.com

Judges: U.S. District Judge Cecilia Altonaga
Ferguson Courthouse
400 North Miami Avenue, 12-2
Miami, FL 33128
(305)523-5510

U.S. District Judge Kathleen Williams
Ferguson Courthouse
400 North Miami Avenue, 11-3
Miami, FL 33128
(305)523-5540

U.S. District Judge Robert Scola
Ferguson Courthouse
400 North Miami Avenue, 11-3
Miami, FL 33128
(305)523-5540



U.S. Bankruptcy Judge Laurel Isicoff
Claude Pepper Federal Building
51 S.W. First Avenue, Room 1411
Miami, Florida 33128
(305)714-1752

U.S. Magistrate Judge Chris McAliley
C. Clyde Atkins United States Courthouse
301 North Miami Avenue, 6th Floor
Miami, Florida 33128
(305)523-5890

U.S. Magistrate Judge Jonathan Goodman
C. Clyde Atkins United States Courthouse
301 North Miami Avenue, 4th Floor
Miami, Florida 33128
(305)523-5720

Members: Jacqueline Arango, Esq.
Akerman Senterfitt

1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Floor 25
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)374-5600
Jacqueline.arango@akerman.com

Jacqueline Becerra, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig
333 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 44
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)579-0500
becerrai (Sigtlaw.com

Henry Bell, Esq.
6301 Sunset Drive

South Miami, Florida 33143
(305)665-8625
hbell(a),bellpalaw.com

Melanie Damian, Esq.
Damian Valori

1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1020
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)371-3960
mdamian@dvllp.com



Michael Timothy Day, AFPD
Federal Public Defender's Office

One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1100
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954)356-7108
timothy_day@fd.org

John Delionado, Esq.
Hunton & Williams, LLP
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2500
Miami, Florida 33131
305-810-2500

jdelionado@hunton.com

Hector Dopico, AFPD
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1700
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)530-7000
hector_dopico@fd.org

Scott Dimond, Esq.
Dimond Kaplan & Rothstein P.A.
2665 South Bayshore Drive, PH-2B
Miami, Florida 33133-5448
(305)374-1920
sdimond@dkrpa.com

Manuel Dobrinsky, Esq.
Freidin & Dobrinsky
2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3100
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)371-3666
mdobrinsky@fdlaw.net

Katherine Ezell, Esq.
Podhurst Orseck, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)358-2800
kezell@podhurst.com

Lazaro ("Larry") Fernandez, Esq.
Stack Fernandez

1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)371-0001
lfernandez@stackfernandez.com



Eric K. Gabrielle, Esq.
Stearns Weaver Miller

200 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 2100
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954)462-9500
egabrielle@stearnsweaver.com

Walter Harvey, Esq.
School Board Attorney
1450N.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 400
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)995-1304
walter.harvev@dadeschools.net

Celeste Higgins, AFPD
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1700
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)530-7000
celeste_higgins@fd.org

Marilyn Holifield, Esq.
Holland & Knight, LLP
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000
Miami, Florida 33131-2847
(305)786-7730
marilyn.holifield@hklaw.com

Paul C. Huck, Jr., Esq.
Hunton & Williams, LLP
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2500
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)810-2548
huckp@hunton.com

Patricia A. Leonard, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig PA
777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 300E
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-6167
(561)650-7960
leonardp@gtlaw.com

Corali Lopez-Castro, Esq.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton
2525 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Floor 9
Miami, Florida 33134
(305)372-1800
clc@kttlaw.com



Robert Luck, AUSA
U.S. Attorney's Office
99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9031
robert.luck@usdoi.gov

Ricardo Martinez-Cid, Esq.
Podhurst Orseck, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)358-2800
rmcid@podhurst.com

Lauren Morse, Esq.
Miami-Dade County Attorney's Office
111N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810
Miami, Florida 33128
(305)375-3661
laurenm@miamidade.gov

Jane Moscowitz, Esq.
Moscowitz & Moscowitz, P.A.
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2050
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)379-8300
imoscowitz@moscowitz.com

Adam Moskowitz, Esq.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton
2525 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Floor 9
Miami, Florida 33134
(305)372-1800
amm@kttlaw.com

Ryan O'Quinn, Esq.
O'Quinn Stumphauzer PL
SunTrust International Center

1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 1820
Miami, Florida 33131
305-371-9686

rdo@oquinnstumphauzer.com

Allen Pegg, Esq.
Murai Wald Biondo & Moreno

1200 Ponce De Leon Blvd.

Coral Gables, Florida 33134
(305)444-0101
apegg@mwbm.com



Silvia Pinera-Vazquez, Esq.
International Center

1900 S.W. 3rdAvenue
Miami, Florida 33129

(305)443-0629
spinera@ao1.com

Anthony Pogorzelski, AUSA
United States Attorney's Office
99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9296
anthony.pogorzelski@usdoj. gov

Adam Rabin, Esq.
McCabe Rabin, P.A.
1601 Forum PI, Suite 505
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-8103
(561)659-7878
arabin@mccaberabin.com

Ramon Rasco, Esq.
Podhurst Orseck, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)358-2800
rrasco@podhurst.com

Edward Stamm, AUSA
U.S. Attorney's Office
99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9164
edward.stamm@usdoj .gov

Mark Stein, Esq.
Higer Lichter & Givner
18305 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 302
Aventura, Florida 33160-2172
(305)933-9970
mstein@hlglawyers.com

Justin Uhlemann, Esq.
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP
333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4500
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)358-3500
juhlemann@mwe.com



Alicia O. Valle, AUSA
United States Attorney's Office
99 N.E. 4th Street, Room 826
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9153
alicia_valle(g),usdoi. gov

Detra Shaw-Wilder, Esq.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton
2525 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Floor 9
Miami, Florida 33134
(305)372-1800
dps@kttlaw.com

The Committee Co-Chairs are authorized to suggest additional members to the Committee

as may be necessary to achieve the purpose of the Conference.

The purpose of the Conference shall be to facilitate communication and collegiality among

the judges and lawyers who practice before the Court with the hope ofimproving the administration

of justice and to educate the bench and bar on matters of significant interest, including recent

developments in the law.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida, this

day of March, 2013.

FEDElUCO A. MORENO
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Copies furnished as follows:

Hon. Joel Dubina, Chief Judge, Eleventh Circuit
All Southern District, Magistrate and Bankruptcy Judges
All Committee Members

Steven M. Larimore, Court Administrator • Clerk of Court

Linda Datko, Librarian
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